

## Response to COVID-19 Addendum to Terms and Conditions of Hire Hornsby Mall

In response to COVID-19, each permit holder is required to implement the NSW Government guidelines for good hygiene within Hornsby Mall.

These requirements are in addition to the existing cleaning process where the permit holder must bring cleaning products, including garbage bags, and ensure the area booked within Hornsby Mall is left in a clean and tidy condition.

The booking period must include time for set up, pack up and cleaning within the times stated on the hire application form. Any exception to this is to be approved prior in writing by Council.

The following additional requirements are now required to be implemented in response to COVID-19:

## **Gathering Size Limits**

The limits on gathering size/numbers have been calculated by Council based on the latest NSW Government requirements. These will be advised to you at the time of application.

The permit holder must advise all persons attending Hornsby Mall in connection with the booking to maintain social distancing and to not exceed gathering limits.

The hirer cannot enter Hornsby Mall earlier than the designated time, or before the previous permit holder has departed.

## **Health and Hygiene**

The permit holder must advise all persons attending, or proposing to attend, Hornsby Mall in connection with the hirer's booking to observe the following NSW Health requirements:

- Do not attend the area if they have suspected or confirmed COVID-19 or display cold/flu-like symptoms
- Leave the area immediately if they become sick and seek testing for COVID-19
- Maintain good hygiene by washing hands regularly with soap and water or by using hand sanitiser

The permit holder must keep the name and phone numbers of all persons attending Hornsby Mall in connection with the hirer's booking.

It is recommended that the permit holder supply hand sanitiser for all persons attending the premises in connection with the booking to maintain good hygiene.

It is recommended the permit holder and all persons attending Hornsby Mall in connection with the booking download the COVID Safe app.